

**Bid Tabulation**  
**IFB#10-2869DS**  
**Washington Gardens Water Line Improvements**  
**Bid "A" Based on a completion time of 225 Calendar Days**

<b>BID "A" - 225 CALENDAR DAYS</b>				<b>1</b>		<b>2</b>		<b>3</b>		<b>4</b>		<b>5</b>	
				<b>Andrew Sitework LLC Bonita Springs, FL (Lee)</b>		<b>Cimarron Const. Inc. Bradenton, FL (Manatee)</b>		<b>Dallas Construction Thonotosassa, FL (Hillsborough)</b>		<b>Carl Hankins Inc. Tampa, FL (Hillsborough)</b>		<b>Harris-McBurney Co Tampa, FL (Hillsborough)</b>	
<b>ITEM</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>EST. QTY.</b>	<b>U/M</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENDED PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENDED PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENDED PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENDED PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENDED PRICE</b>
1	8" HDPE (C-906) (Directional Drill)	1,288	LF	21.58	27,795.04	18.00	23,184.00	30.00	38,640.00	40.00	51,520.00	19.40	24,987.20
2	6" DIP (CL-350) (Direct Bury)	61	LF	18.17	1,108.37	50.00	3,050.00	150.00	9,150.00	34.00	2,074.00	24.20	1,476.20
3	6" HDPE (C-906) (Directional Drill)	3,028	LF	15.11	45,753.08	14.00	42,392.00	24.00	72,672.00	27.00	81,756.00	14.70	44,511.60
4	4" DIP (CL-350) (Direct Bury)	10	LF	23.70	237.00	40.00	400.00	150.00	1,500.00	25.00	250.00	22.70	227.00
5	4" HDPE (C-906) (Directional Drill)	345	LF	8.02	2,766.90	12.00	4,140.00	13.00	4,485.00	17.00	5,865.00	10.50	3,622.50
6	2" HDPE (DR-9) Directional Drill	305	LF	10.74	3,275.70	8.00	2,440.00	15.00	4,575.00	13.00	3,965.00	9.30	2,836.50
7	10" Gate Valve, MJ	1	EA	1,472.15	1,472.15	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,570.00	1,570.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	1,850.00	1,850.00
8	8" Gate Valve, MJ	5	EA	1,016.30	5,081.50	1,250.00	6,250.00	1,170.00	5,850.00	1,950.00	9,750.00	937.20	4,686.00
9	6" Gate Valve, MJ	19	EA	733.66	13,939.54	1,000.00	19,000.00	850.00	16,150.00	1,450.00	27,550.00	957.00	18,183.00
10	4" Gate Valve, MJ	2	EA	674.90	1,349.80	800.00	1,600.00	660.00	1,320.00	1,175.00	2,350.00	734.50	1,469.00
11	2" Gate Valve	1	EA	548.54	548.54	650.00	650.00	540.00	540.00	785.00	785.00	570.50	570.50
12	Pipe Adapter (HDPE to MJ)	54	EA	144.72	7,814.88	110.00	5,940.00	120.00	6,480.00	255.00	13,770.00	303.60	16,394.40
13	Fire Hydrant Assembly	9	EA	3,573.61	32,162.49	3,750.00	33,750.00	4,120.00	37,080.00	5,000.00	45,000.00	3,503.00	31,527.00
14	Ductile Iron Fittings	2,576	LB	4.76	12,261.76	3.00	7,728.00	3.00	7,728.00	4.15	10,690.40	1.75	4,508.00
15	Water Service (Short) (Single)	25	EA	362.99	9,074.75	500.00	12,500.00	750.00	18,750.00	650.00	16,250.00	466.00	11,650.00
16	Water Service (Long) (Single)	5	EA	678.39	3,391.95	700.00	3,500.00	1,240.00	6,200.00	1,005.00	5,025.00	716.80	3,584.00
17	Water Service (Short) (Double)	17	EA	521.45	8,864.65	1,000.00	17,000.00	1,230.00	20,910.00	1,050.00	17,850.00	912.60	15,514.20
18	Water Service (Long) (Double)	18	EA	876.81	15,782.58	1,250.00	22,500.00	1,790.00	32,220.00	1,525.00	27,450.00	1,201.00	21,618.00
19	Private Water Service Relocation, Complete	73	EA	442.09	32,272.57	350.00	25,550.00	530.00	38,690.00	125.00	9,125.00	756.00	55,188.00
20	BF Preventer with Expansion Tank & Vac. Breakers	25	EA	721.11	18,027.75	400.00	10,000.00	840.00	21,000.00	395.00	9,875.00	502.00	12,550.00
21	Connect to Existing Water Lines	4	EA	1,170.34	4,681.36	1,000.00	4,000.00	3,110.00	12,440.00	115.00	460.00	625.00	2,500.00
22	8" Pipe Joint Restraints	12	EA	41.72	500.64	90.00	1,080.00	60.00	720.00	70.00	840.00	62.60	751.20
23	6" Pipe Joint Restraints	35	EA	30.06	1,052.10	60.00	2,100.00	55.00	1,925.00	60.00	2,100.00	52.10	1,823.50
24	4" Pipe Joint Restraints	8	EA	25.16	201.28	50.00	400.00	45.00	360.00	55.00	440.00	47.70	381.60
25	Grout Fill & Abandon Pipe	500	CF	7.44	3,720.00	9.00	4,500.00	14.00	7,000.00	7.00	3,500.00	12.50	6,250.00
26	Erosion Control	1	LS	798.49	798.49	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,780.00	2,780.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	620.00	620.00
27	Traffic Control	1	LS	3,710.36	3,710.36	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,280.00	1,280.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
28	Sodding	1,020	SY	2.31	2,356.20	2.00	2,040.00	2.00	2,040.00	5.60	5,712.00	3.20	3,264.00
29	Driveway Restoration	200	SY	37.04	7,408.00	50.00	10,000.00	90.00	18,000.00	59.00	11,800.00	50.00	10,000.00
30	Sidewalk Restoration	200	SY	32.10	6,420.00	40.00	8,000.00	53.00	10,600.00	42.00	8,400.00	50.00	10,000.00

**Bid Tabulation**  
**IFB#10-2869DS**  
**Washington Gardens Water Line Improvements**  
**Bid "A" Based on a completion time of 225 Calendar Days**

<b>BID "A" - 225 CALENDAR DAYS</b>				<b>1</b>		<b>2</b>		<b>3</b>		<b>4</b>		<b>5</b>	
				Andrew Sitework LLC Bonita Springs, FL (Lee)		Cimarron Const. Inc. Bradenton, FL (Manatee)		Dallas Construction Thonotosassa, FL (Hillsborough)		Carl Hankins Inc. Tampa, FL (Hillsborough)		Harris-McBurney Co Tampa, FL (Hillsborough)	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
31	Miami Curb Replacement	126	LF	\$21.28	\$2,681.28	\$25.00	\$3,150.00	\$25.00	\$3,150.00	\$28.00	\$3,528.00	\$26.00	\$3,276.00
32	Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & Resurface)	145	SY	\$43.68	\$6,333.60	\$70.00	\$10,150.00	\$160.00	\$23,200.00	\$50.00	\$7,250.00	\$50.00	\$7,250.00
33	Asphalt Road Restoration (Mill & Resurface)	743	SY	\$25.75	\$19,132.25	\$28.00	\$20,804.00	\$19.00	\$14,117.00	\$25.00	\$18,575.00	\$30.00	\$22,290.00
34	Blow-Off Assembly, 2"	4	EA	\$2,406.22	\$9,624.88	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$725.00	\$2,900.00	\$753.60	\$3,014.40
35	4" HDPE DR 11 C906 Water Service	240	LF	\$10.58	\$2,539.20	\$12.00	\$2,880.00	\$11.00	\$2,640.00	\$12.00	\$2,880.00	\$11.10	\$2,664.00
36	3" School Master Meter Complete (Remove/Replace)	1	LS	\$6,374.60	\$6,374.60	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,110.00	\$9,110.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,898.00	\$9,898.00
37	Air Release Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$1,166.48	\$1,166.48	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,310.00	\$1,310.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
38	Mobilization (10% of Total Bid Max.)	1	LS	\$11,865.76	\$11,865.76	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,830.00	\$19,830.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$32,712.00	\$32,712.00
39	Miscellaneous Work & Cleanup	1	LS	\$11,419.34	\$11,419.34	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,110.00	\$6,110.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
40	Discretionary	LS	55,000		\$55,000.00		\$55,000.00		\$55,000.00		\$55,000.00		\$55,000.00
<b>BID "A" - TOTAL BID PRICE</b>					<b>\$399,966.82</b>		<b>\$401,278.00</b>		<b>\$541,322.00</b>		<b>\$503,085.40</b>		<b>\$460,897.80</b>
	Acknowledged Addendum #1				Yes - 9/15/10		Yes - 9/15/10		Yes - 9/15/10		Yes - 9/15/10		Yes - 9/15/10
	Florida Tranch Safety Act				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
	Contractor's Questionnaire				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
	Drug Free Work Place Certification				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
	Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
	Licence Requirement GC and/or Underground Utility Contractor				CUC		CUC listed on front of Bid Form and CGC under Contractor's Questionnaire		CUC		CUC		CGC
	Affidavit for Local Business				No		No		No		No		Yes
	Notes:				None		None		Contractor did not sign Page 00300-1 (Bid Form) under Authorized Signature(s)		Mathematical Error - Total Bid Price less than what was submitted.		None
	Bid Bond				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
	Acknowledged Site Visit				Yes - 9/15/10		Yes - 9/17/10		Yes - 9/23/10		Yes - 9/13/10		Yes - 8/23/10

**Bid Tabulation**  
**IFB#10-2869DS**  
**Washington Gardens Water Line Improvements**  
**Bid "A" Based on a completion time of 225 Calendar Days**

<b>BID "A" - 225 CALENDAR DAYS</b>				<b>6</b>		<b>7</b>		<b>8</b>		<b>9</b>		<b>10</b>	
				<b>Kuxhausen Sarasota, FL (Sarasota)</b>		<b>Spectum Underground Sarasota, FL (Sarasota)</b>		<b>Volt Info Sciences, Inc. Clearwater, FL (Pinellas)</b>		<b>Westra Construction Palmetto, FL (Manatee)</b>		<b>Young Communication Melbourne, FL (Sarasota)</b>	
<b>ITEM</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>EST. QTY.</b>	<b>U/M</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENDED PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENDED PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENDED PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENDED PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENDED PRICE</b>
1	8" HDPE (C-906) (Directional Drill)	1,288	LF	45.00	57,960.00	31.40	40,443.20	23.64	30,448.32	37.35	48,106.80	21.75	28,014.00
2	6" DIP (CL-350) (Direct Bury)	61	LF	46.00	2,806.00	83.65	5,102.65	22.24	1,356.64	33.00	2,013.00	27.00	1,647.00
3	6" HDPE (C-906) (Directional Drill)	3,028	LF	35.00	105,980.00	23.55	71,309.40	16.74	50,688.72	28.10	85,086.80	16.50	49,962.00
4	4" DIP (CL-350) (Direct Bury)	10	LF	50.00	500.00	95.75	957.50	20.59	205.90	31.00	310.00	23.50	235.00
5	4" HDPE (C-906) (Directional Drill)	345	LF	27.00	9,315.00	17.30	5,968.50	14.03	4,840.35	26.80	9,246.00	14.25	4,916.25
6	2" HDPE (DR-9) Directional Drill	305	LF	18.00	5,490.00	18.60	5,673.00	7.67	2,339.35	29.85	9,104.25	14.00	4,270.00
7	10" Gate Valve, MJ	1	EA	2,038.00	2,038.00	2,025.00	2,025.00	1,938.49	1,938.49	1,807.00	1,807.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
8	8" Gate Valve, MJ	5	EA	1,623.00	8,115.00	1,955.00	9,775.00	1,449.20	7,246.00	1,412.00	7,060.00	1,175.00	5,875.00
9	6" Gate Valve, MJ	19	EA	1,060.00	20,140.00	1,450.00	27,550.00	1,038.77	19,736.63	1,095.00	20,805.00	830.00	15,770.00
10	4" Gate Valve, MJ	2	EA	829.00	1,658.00	1,165.00	2,330.00	802.96	1,605.92	928.00	1,856.00	650.00	1,300.00
11	2" Gate Valve	1	EA	702.00	702.00	703.00	703.00	612.14	612.14	712.00	712.00	515.00	515.00
12	Pipe Adapter (HDPE to MJ)	54	EA	231.00	12,474.00	125.00	6,750.00	152.33	8,225.82	334.00	18,036.00	180.00	9,720.00
13	Fire Hydrant Assembly	9	EA	4,730.00	42,570.00	3,835.00	34,515.00	4,318.26	38,864.34	3,996.00	35,964.00	3,200.00	28,800.00
14	Ductile Iron Fittings	2,576	LB	2.50	6,440.00	6.65	17,130.40	3.08	7,934.08	1.80	4,636.80	3.00	7,728.00
15	Water Service (Short) (Single)	25	EA	514.00	12,850.00	639.00	15,975.00	502.61	12,565.25	510.00	12,750.00	475.00	11,875.00
16	Water Service (Long) (Single)	5	EA	973.00	4,865.00	1,343.00	6,715.00	706.39	3,531.95	978.00	4,890.00	725.00	3,625.00
17	Water Service (Short) (Double)	17	EA	981.00	16,677.00	1,256.00	21,352.00	1,252.95	21,300.15	927.00	15,759.00	825.00	14,025.00
18	Water Service (Long) (Double)	18	EA	1,540.00	27,720.00	1,706.00	30,708.00	1,317.12	23,708.16	1,486.00	26,748.00	1,125.00	20,250.00
19	Private Water Service Relocation, Complete	73	EA	500.00	36,500.00	506.00	36,938.00	178.42	13,024.66	665.00	48,545.00	650.00	47,450.00
20	BF Preventer with Expansion Tank & Vac. Breakers	25	EA	700.00	17,500.00	2,450.00	61,250.00	471.11	11,777.75	1,114.00	27,850.00	750.00	18,750.00
21	Connect to Existing Water Lines	4	EA	1,206.00	4,824.00	1,745.00	6,980.00	605.77	2,423.08	500.00	2,000.00	225.00	900.00
22	8" Pipe Joint Restraints	12	EA	100.00	1,200.00	45.00	540.00	116.10	1,393.20	77.50	930.00	90.00	1,080.00
23	6" Pipe Joint Restraints	35	EA	88.00	3,080.00	35.00	1,225.00	101.61	3,556.35	66.00	2,310.00	80.00	2,800.00
24	4" Pipe Joint Restraints	8	EA	83.00	664.00	35.00	280.00	95.53	764.24	61.00	488.00	75.00	600.00
25	Grout Fill & Abandon Pipe	500	CF	10.00	5,000.00	24.65	12,325.00	15.86	7,930.00	19.70	9,850.00	5.00	2,500.00
26	Erosion Control	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,470.00	1,470.00	377.25	377.25	3,485.00	3,485.00	500.00	500.00
27	Traffic Control	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,785.00	4,785.00	1,522.45	1,522.45	5,926.00	5,926.00	500.00	500.00
28	Sodding	1,020	SY	2.50	2,550.00	1.80	1,836.00	8.80	8,976.00	2.05	2,091.00	4.05	4,131.00
29	Driveway Restoration	200	SY	40.00	8,000.00	35.10	7,020.00	36.23	7,246.00	68.75	13,750.00	50.00	10,000.00
30	Sidewalk Restoration	200	SY	30.00	6,000.00	27.00	5,400.00	35.55	7,110.00	37.30	7,460.00	45.00	9,000.00

**Bid Tabulation**  
**IFB#10-2869DS**  
**Washington Gardens Water Line Improvements**  
**Bid "A" Based on a completion time of 225 Calendar Days**

<b>BID "A" - 225 CALENDAR DAYS</b>				<b>6</b>		<b>7</b>		<b>8</b>		<b>9</b>		<b>10</b>	
				Kuxhausen Sarasota, FL (Sarasota)		Spectrum Underground Sarasota, FL (Sarasota)		Volt Info Sciences, Inc. Clearwater, FL (Pinellas)		Westra Construction Palmetto, FL (Manatee)		Young Communication Melbourne, FL (Sarasota)	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
31	Miami Curb Replacement	126	LF	25.00	3,150.00	31.00	3,906.00	15.86	1,998.36	21.50	2,709.00	45.00	5,670.00
32	Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & Resurface)	145	SY	40.00	5,800.00	74.00	10,730.00	95.51	13,848.95	160.00	23,200.00	78.00	11,310.00
33	Asphalt Road Restoration (Mill & Resurface)	743	SY	25.00	18,575.00	18.65	13,856.95	35.11	26,086.73	37.20	27,639.60	30.00	22,290.00
34	Blow-Off Assembly, 2"	4	EA	750.00	3,000.00	780.00	3,120.00	1,099.58	4,398.32	655.00	2,620.00	650.00	2,600.00
35	4" HDPE DR 11 C906 Water Service	240	LF	30.00	7,200.00	25.00	6,000.00	9.69	2,325.60	17.35	4,164.00	14.25	3,420.00
36	3' School Master Meter Complete (Remove/Replace)	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,650.00	8,650.00	7,516.16	7,516.16	7,835.00	7,835.00	7,300.00	7,300.00
37	Air Release Valve Assembly	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,898.00	1,898.00	1,439.04	1,439.04	1,475.00	1,475.00	1,180.00	1,180.00
38	Mobilization (10% of Total Bid Max.)	1	LS	47,000.00	47,000.00	51,196.00	51,196.00	8,566.81	8,566.81	61,000.00	61,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
39	Miscellaneous Work & Cleanup	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	500.00	500.00	8,105.16	8,105.16	26,625.00	26,625.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
40	Discretionary	LS	55,000		55,000.00		55,000.00		55,000.00		55,000.00		55,000.00
<b>BID "A" - TOTAL BID PRICE</b>					<b>\$589,343.00</b>		<b>\$599,888.60</b>		<b>\$432,534.32</b>		<b>\$641,843.25</b>		<b>\$427,608.25</b>
	<i>Acknowledged Addendum #1</i>			<b>Yes - 9/15/10</b>		<b>Yes - 9/15/10</b>		<b>Yes - 9/5/10</b>		<b>Yes - 9/15/10</b>		<b>Yes - 9/15/10</b>	
	<i>Florida Trench Safety Act</i>			<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>	
	<i>Contractor's Questionnaire</i>			<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>	
	<i>Drug Free Work Place Certification</i>			<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>	
	<i>Public Contracting &amp; Environmental Crimes</i>			<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>	
	<i>Licence Requirement GC and/or Underground Utility Contractor</i>			<b>CUC/CGC</b>		<b>CGC/CUC</b>		<b>CUC</b>		<b>CGC listed on front of Bid Form. Both CGC/CUC noted on Contractor's Questionnaire</b>		<b>CUC</b>	
	<i>Affidavit for Local Business</i>			<b>No</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>None</b>		<b>No</b>		<b>No</b>	
	<i>Notes:</i>			<b>Contractor did not sign Page 00300-1 (Bid Form) under Authorized Signature(s)</b>		<b>None</b>		<b>Mathematical Error on Line 22 - Total Bid Price greater than what was submitted.</b>		<b>None</b>		<b>None</b>	
	<i>Bid Bond</i>			<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>	
	<i>Acknowledged Site Visit</i>			<b>Yes - 9/21/10</b>		<b>Yes - 9/13,14 &amp; 15/10</b>		<b>Yes - 9/1/10</b>		<b>Yes - 9/8/10</b>		<b>Yes - 9/17/10</b>	

Bid Tabulation  
IFB#10-2869DS  
Washington Gardens Water Line Improvements  
Bid "A" Based on a completion time of 225 Calendar Days

PREPARED BY: Sherril Robinson 11/12/10  
Sherril Robinson, Assessment Coordinator Date

REVIEWED BY: Chuck Froman 11/12/2010  
(Project Manager) Chuck Froman, Project Manager Date

APPROVED BY: Donna Stevens 11/12/10  
(Purchasing) Donna Stevens, Construction Buyer Date

**Bid Tabulation**  
**IFB#10-2869DS**  
**Washington Gardens Water Line Improvements**  
**Bid "B" Based on a completion time of 275 Calendar Days**

<b>BID "B" - 275 CALENDAR DAYS</b>				<b>1</b>		<b>2</b>		<b>3</b>		<b>4</b>		<b>5</b>	
				<b>Andrew Sitework LLC Bonita Springs, FL (Lee)</b>		<b>Cimarron Const. Inc. Bradenton, FL (Manatee)</b>		<b>Dallas Construction Thonotosassa, FL (Hillsborough)</b>		<b>Carl Hankins Inc. Tampa, FL (Hillsborough)</b>		<b>Harris-McBurney Co Tampa, FL (Hillsborough)</b>	
<b>ITEM</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>EST. QTY.</b>	<b>U/M</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENDED PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENDED PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENDED PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENDED PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENDED PRICE</b>
1	8" HDPE (C-906) (Directional Drill)	1,288	LF	21.58	27,795.04	18.00	23,184.00	30.00	38,640.00	39.00	50,232.00	19.40	24,987.20
2	6" DIP (CL-350) (Direct Bury)	61	LF	18.17	1,108.37	50.00	3,050.00	150.00	9,150.00	32.00	1,952.00	24.20	1,476.20
3	6" HDPE (C-906) (Directional Drill)	3,028	LF	15.11	45,753.08	14.00	42,392.00	24.00	72,672.00	26.50	80,242.00	14.70	44,511.60
4	4" DIP (CL-350) (Direct Bury)	10	LF	23.70	237.00	40.00	400.00	150.00	1,500.00	23.50	235.00	22.70	227.00
5	4" HDPE (C-906) (Directional Drill)	345	LF	8.02	2,766.90	12.00	4,140.00	13.00	4,485.00	16.00	5,520.00	10.50	3,622.50
6	2" HDPE (DR-9) Directional Drill	305	LF	10.74	3,275.70	8.00	2,440.00	15.00	4,575.00	12.50	3,812.50	9.30	2,836.50
7	10" Gate Valve, MJ	1	EA	1,472.15	1,472.15	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,570.00	1,570.00	2,950.00	2,950.00	1,850.00	1,850.00
8	8" Gate Valve, MJ	5	EA	1,016.30	5,081.50	1,250.00	6,250.00	1,170.00	5,850.00	1,939.00	9,695.00	937.20	4,686.00
9	6" Gate Valve, MJ	19	EA	733.66	13,939.54	1,000.00	19,000.00	850.00	16,150.00	1,425.00	27,075.00	957.00	18,183.00
10	4" Gate Valve, MJ	2	EA	674.90	1,349.80	800.00	1,600.00	660.00	1,320.00	1,136.00	2,272.00	734.50	1,469.00
11	2" Gate Valve	1	EA	548.54	548.54	650.00	650.00	540.00	540.00	760.00	760.00	570.50	570.50
12	Pipe Adapter (HDPE to MJ)	54	EA	144.72	7,814.88	110.00	5,940.00	120.00	6,480.00	250.00	13,500.00	303.60	16,394.40
13	Fire Hydrant Assembly	9	EA	3,573.61	32,162.49	3,750.00	33,750.00	4,120.00	37,080.00	4,950.00	44,550.00	3,503.00	31,527.00
14	Ductile Iron Fittings	2,576	LB	4.76	12,261.76	3.00	7,728.00	3.00	7,728.00	4.05	10,432.80	1.75	4,508.00
15	Water Service (Short) (Single)	25	EA	362.99	9,074.75	500.00	12,500.00	750.00	18,750.00	630.00	15,750.00	466.00	11,650.00
16	Water Service (Long) (Single)	5	EA	678.39	3,391.95	700.00	3,500.00	1,240.00	6,200.00	985.00	4,925.00	716.80	3,584.00
17	Water Service (Short) (Double)	17	EA	521.45	8,864.65	1,000.00	17,000.00	1,230.00	20,910.00	1,038.00	17,646.00	912.60	15,514.20
18	Water Service (Long) (Double)	18	EA	876.81	15,782.58	1,250.00	22,500.00	1,790.00	32,220.00	1,457.00	26,226.00	1,201.00	21,618.00
19	Private Water Service Relocation, Complete	73	EA	442.09	32,272.57	350.00	25,550.00	530.00	38,690.00	105.00	7,665.00	756.00	55,188.00
20	BF Preventer with Expansion Tank & Vac. Breakers	25	EA	721.11	18,027.75	400.00	10,000.00	840.00	21,000.00	386.00	9,650.00	502.00	12,550.00
21	Connect to Existing Water Lines	4	EA	1,170.34	4,681.36	1,000.00	4,000.00	3,110.00	12,440.00	105.00	420.00	625.00	2,500.00
22	8" Pipe Joint Restraints	12	EA	41.72	500.64	90.00	1,080.00	60.00	720.00	65.00	780.00	62.60	751.20
23	6" Pipe Joint Restraints	35	EA	30.06	1,052.10	60.00	2,100.00	55.00	1,925.00	56.00	1,960.00	52.10	1,823.50
24	4" Pipe Joint Restraints	8	EA	25.16	201.28	50.00	400.00	45.00	360.00	54.00	432.00	47.70	381.60
25	Grout Fill & Abandon Pipe	500	CF	7.44	3,720.00	9.00	4,500.00	14.00	7,000.00	6.80	3,400.00	12.50	6,250.00
26	Erosion Control	1	LS	798.49	798.49	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,780.00	2,780.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	620.00	620.00
27	Traffic Control	1	LS	3,710.36	3,710.36	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,280.00	1,280.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
28	Sodding	1,020	SY	2.31	2,356.20	2.00	2,040.00	2.00	2,040.00	5.50	5,610.00	3.20	3,264.00
29	Driveway Restoration	200	SY	37.04	7,408.00	50.00	10,000.00	90.00	18,000.00	56.00	11,200.00	50.00	10,000.00
30	Sidewalk Restoration	200	SY	32.10	6,420.00	40.00	8,000.00	53.00	10,600.00	41.00	8,200.00	50.00	10,000.00

**Bid Tabulation**  
**IFB#10-2869DS**  
**Washington Gardens Water Line Improvements**  
**Bid "B" Based on a completion time of 275 Calendar Days**

<b>BID "B" - 275 CALENDAR DAYS</b>				<b>1</b>		<b>2</b>		<b>3</b>		<b>4</b>		<b>5</b>	
				Andrew Sitework LLC Bonita Springs, FL (Lee)		Cimarron Const. Inc. Bradenton, FL (Manatee)		Dallas Construction Thonotosassa, FL (Hillsborough)		Carl Hankins Inc. Tampa, FL (Hillsborough)		Harris-McBurney Co Tampa, FL (Hillsborough)	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
31	Miami Curb Replacement	126	LF	\$21.28	\$2,681.28	\$25.00	\$3,150.00	\$25.00	\$3,150.00	\$26.00	\$3,276.00	\$26.00	\$3,276.00
32	Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & Resurface)	145	SY	\$43.68	\$6,333.60	\$70.00	\$10,150.00	\$160.00	\$23,200.00	\$49.00	\$7,105.00	\$50.00	\$7,250.00
33	Asphalt Road Restoration (Mill & Resurface)	743	SY	\$25.75	\$19,132.25	\$28.00	\$20,804.00	\$19.00	\$14,117.00	\$24.00	\$17,832.00	\$30.00	\$22,290.00
34	Blow-Off Assembly, 2"	4	EA	\$2,406.22	\$9,624.88	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$710.00	\$2,840.00	\$753.60	\$3,014.40
35	4" HDPE DR 11 C906 Water Service	240	LF	\$10.58	\$2,539.20	\$12.00	\$2,880.00	\$11.00	\$2,640.00	\$11.00	\$2,640.00	\$11.10	\$2,664.00
36	3" School Master Meter Complete (Remove/Replace)	1	LS	\$6,374.60	\$6,374.60	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,110.00	\$9,110.00	\$8,350.00	\$8,350.00	\$9,898.00	\$9,898.00
37	Air Release Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$1,166.48	\$1,166.48	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,310.00	\$1,310.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
38	Mobilization (10% of Total Bid Max.)	1	LS	\$11,865.76	\$11,865.76	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,830.00	\$19,830.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$32,712.00	\$32,712.00
39	Miscellaneous Work & Cleanup	1	LS	\$11,419.34	\$11,419.34	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,110.00	\$6,110.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
40	Discretionary	LS	55,000		\$55,000.00		\$55,000.00		\$55,000.00		\$55,000.00		\$55,000.00
<b>BID "B" - TOTAL BID PRICE</b>					<b>\$399,966.82</b>		<b>\$401,278.00</b>		<b>\$541,322.00</b>		<b>\$491,585.30</b>		<b>\$460,897.80</b>
	<i>Acknowledged Addendum #1</i>			Yes - 9/15/10		Yes - 9/15/10		Yes - 9/15/10		Yes - 9/15/10		Yes - 9/15/10	
	<i>Florida Trench Safety Act</i>			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
	<i>Contractor's Questionnaire</i>			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
	<i>Drug Free Work Place Certification</i>			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
	<i>Public Contracting &amp; Environmental Crimes</i>			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
	<i>Licence Requirement GC and/or Underground Utility Contractor</i>			CUC		CUC listed on front of Bid Form and CGC under Contractor's Questionnaire		CUC		CUC		CGC	
	<i>Affidavit for Local Business</i>			No		No		No		No		Yes	
	<i>Notes:</i>			None		None		Contractor did not sign Page 00300-1 (Bid Form) under Authorized Signature(s)		Mathematical Error - Total Bid Price greater than what was submitted.		Mathematical Error on Line 8. Total Bid Price greater than what was submitted.	
	<i>Bid Bond</i>			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
	<i>Acknowledged Site Visit</i>			Yes - 9/15/10		Yes - 9/17/10		Yes - 9/23/10		Yes - 9/13/10		Yes - 8/23/10	

**Bid Tabulation**  
**IFB#10-2869DS**  
**Washington Gardens Water Line Improvements**  
**Bid "B" Based on a completion time of 275 Calendar Days**

<b>BID "B" - 275 CALENDAR DAYS</b>				<b>6</b>		<b>7</b>		<b>8</b>		<b>9</b>		<b>10</b>	
				<b>Kuxhausen Sarasota, FL (Sarasota)</b>		<b>Spectrum Underground Sarasota, FL (Sarasota)</b>		<b>Volt Info Sciences, Inc. Clearwater, FL (Pinellas)</b>		<b>Westra Construction Palmetto, FL (Manatee)</b>		<b>Young Communication Melbourne, FL (Sarasota)</b>	
<b>ITEM</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>EST. QTY.</b>	<b>U/M</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENDED PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENDED PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENDED PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENDED PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENDED PRICE</b>
1	8" HDPE (C-906) (Directional Drill)	1,288	LF	45.00	57,960.00	31.40	40,443.20	22.51	28,992.88	37.35	48,106.80	21.75	28,014.00
2	6" DIP (CL-350) (Direct Bury)	61	LF	46.00	2,806.00	83.65	5,102.65	21.18	1,291.98	33.00	2,013.00	27.00	1,647.00
3	6" HDPE (C-906) (Directional Drill)	3,028	LF	35.00	105,980.00	23.55	71,309.40	15.94	48,266.32	28.10	85,086.80	16.50	49,962.00
4	4" DIP (CL-350) (Direct Bury)	10	LF	50.00	500.00	95.75	957.50	19.61	196.10	31.00	310.00	23.50	235.00
5	4" HDPE (C-906) (Directional Drill)	345	LF	27.00	9,315.00	17.30	5,968.50	13.36	4,609.20	26.80	9,246.00	14.25	4,916.25
6	2" HDPE (DR-9) Directional Drill	305	LF	18.00	5,490.00	18.60	5,673.00	7.30	2,226.50	29.85	9,104.25	14.00	4,270.00
7	10" Gate Valve, MJ	1	EA	2,038.00	2,038.00	2,025.00	2,025.00	1,846.18	1,846.18	1,807.00	1,807.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
8	8" Gate Valve, MJ	5	EA	1,623.00	8,115.00	1,955.00	9,775.00	1,380.19	6,900.95	1,412.00	7,060.00	1,175.00	5,875.00
9	6" Gate Valve, MJ	19	EA	1,060.00	20,140.00	1,450.00	27,550.00	989.30	18,796.70	1,095.00	20,805.00	830.00	15,770.00
10	4" Gate Valve, MJ	2	EA	829.00	1,658.00	1,165.00	2,330.00	764.72	1,529.44	928.00	1,856.00	650.00	1,300.00
11	2" Gate Valve	1	EA	702.00	702.00	703.00	703.00	582.90	582.99	712.00	712.00	515.00	515.00
12	Pipe Adapter (HDPE to MJ)	54	EA	231.00	12,474.00	125.00	6,750.00	145.08	7,834.32	334.00	18,036.00	180.00	9,720.00
13	Fire Hydrant Assembly	9	EA	4,730.00	42,570.00	3,835.00	34,515.00	4,112.63	37,013.67	3,996.00	35,964.00	3,200.00	28,800.00
14	Ductile Iron Fittings	2,576	LB	2.50	6,440.00	6.65	17,130.40	2.93	7,547.68	1.80	4,636.80	3.00	7,728.00
15	Water Service (Short) (Single)	25	EA	514.00	12,850.00	639.00	15,975.00	478.68	11,967.00	510.00	12,750.00	475.00	11,875.00
16	Water Service (Long) (Single)	5	EA	973.00	4,865.00	1,343.00	6,715.00	672.75	3,363.75	978.00	4,890.00	725.00	3,625.00
17	Water Service (Short) (Double)	17	EA	981.00	16,677.00	1,256.00	21,352.00	1,193.29	20,285.93	927.00	15,759.00	825.00	14,025.00
18	Water Service (Long) (Double)	18	EA	1,540.00	27,720.00	1,706.00	30,708.00	1,254.40	22,579.20	1,486.00	26,748.00	1,125.00	20,250.00
19	Private Water Service Relocation, Complete	73	EA	500.00	36,500.00	506.00	36,938.00	169.92	12,404.16	665.00	48,545.00	650.00	47,450.00
20	BF Preventer with Expansion Tank & Vac. Breakers	25	EA	700.00	17,500.00	2,450.00	61,250.00	448.68	11,217.00	1,114.00	27,850.00	750.00	18,750.00
21	Connect to Existing Water Lines	4	EA	1,206.00	4,824.00	1,745.00	6,980.00	576.92	2,307.68	500.00	2,000.00	225.00	900.00
22	8" Pipe Joint Restraints	12	EA	100.00	1,200.00	45.00	540.00	110.57	1,326.84	77.50	930.00	90.00	1,080.00
23	6" Pipe Joint Restraints	35	EA	88.00	3,080.00	35.00	1,225.00	96.77	3,386.95	66.00	2,310.00	80.00	2,800.00
24	4" Pipe Joint Restraints	8	EA	83.00	664.00	35.00	280.00	90.98	727.84	61.00	488.00	75.00	600.00
25	Grout Fill & Abandon Pipe	500	CF	10.00	5,000.00	24.65	12,325.00	15.10	7,550.00	19.70	9,850.00	5.00	2,500.00
26	Erosion Control	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,470.00	1,470.00	359.29	359.29	3,485.00	3,485.00	500.00	500.00
27	Traffic Control	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,785.00	4,785.00	1,449.95	1,449.95	5,926.00	5,926.00	500.00	500.00
28	Sodding	1,020	SY	2.50	2,550.00	1.80	1,836.00	8.38	8,547.60	2.05	2,091.00	4.05	4,131.00
29	Driveway Restoration	200	SY	40.00	8,000.00	35.10	7,020.00	34.50	6,900.00	68.75	13,750.00	50.00	10,000.00
30	Sidewalk Restoration	200	SY	30.00	6,000.00	27.00	5,400.00	33.86	6,772.00	37.30	7,460.00	45.00	9,000.00

**Bid Tabulation**  
**IFB#10-2869DS**  
**Washington Gardens Water Line Improvements**  
**Bid "B" Based on a completion time of 275 Calendar Days**

<b>BID "B" - 275 CALENDAR DAYS</b>				<b>6</b>		<b>7</b>		<b>8</b>		<b>9</b>		<b>10</b>	
				Kuxhausen Sarasota, FL (Sarasota)		Spectrum Underground Sarasota, FL (Sarasota)		Volt Info Sciences, Inc. Clearwater, FL (Pinellas)		Westra Construction Palmetto, FL (Manatee)		Young Communication Melbourne, FL (Sarasota)	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
31	Miami Curb Replacement	126	LF	\$25.00	\$3,150.00	\$31.00	\$3,906.00	\$15.10	\$1,902.60	\$21.50	\$2,709.00	\$45.00	\$5,670.00
32	Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & Resurface)	145	SY	\$40.00	\$5,800.00	\$74.00	\$10,730.00	\$90.96	\$13,189.20	\$160.00	\$23,200.00	\$78.00	\$11,310.00
33	Asphalt Road Restoration (Mill & Resurface)	743	SY	\$25.00	\$18,575.00	\$18.65	\$13,856.95	\$33.44	\$24,845.92	\$37.20	\$27,639.60	\$30.00	\$22,290.00
34	Blow-Off Assembly, 2"	4	EA	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$780.00	\$3,120.00	\$1,047.22	\$4,188.88	\$655.00	\$2,620.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00
35	4" HDPE DR 11 C906 Water Service	240	LF	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$9.23	\$2,215.20	\$17.35	\$4,164.00	\$14.25	\$3,420.00
36	3" School Master Meter Complete (Remove/Replace)	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,650.00	\$8,650.00	\$7,158.25	\$7,158.25	\$7,835.00	\$7,835.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00
37	Air Release Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,898.00	\$1,898.00	\$1,370.51	\$1,370.51	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00
38	Mobilization (10% of Total Bid Max.)	1	LS	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$51,196.00	\$51,196.00	\$8,158.87	\$8,158.87	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
39	Miscellaneous Work & Cleanup	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,719.20	\$7,719.20	\$26,625.00	\$26,625.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
40	Discretionary	LS	55,000		\$55,000.00		\$55,000.00		\$55,000.00		\$55,000.00		\$55,000.00
<b>BID "B" - TOTAL BID PRICE</b>					<b>\$589,343.00</b>		<b>\$599,888.60</b>		<b>\$414,528.73</b>		<b>\$641,843.25</b>		<b>\$427,608.25</b>
	Acknowledged Addendum #1			Yes - 9/15/10		Yes - 9/15/10		Yes - 9/5/10		Yes - 9/15/10		Yes - 9/15/10	
	Florida Trench Safety Act			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
	Contractor's Questionnaire			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
	Drug Free Work Place Certification			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
	Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
	Licence Requirement GC and/or Underground Utility Contractor			CUC/CGC		CGC/CUC		CUC		CGC listed on front of Bid Form. Both CGC/CUC noted on Contractor's Questionnaire		CUC	
	Affidavit for Local Business			No		Yes		No		No		No	
	Notes:			Contractor did not sign Page 00300-1 (Bid Form) under Authorized Signature(s)		None		Mathematical Error on Line 32. Total Bid Price greater than what was submitted.		None		None	
	Bid Bond			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
	Acknowledged Site Visit			Yes - 9/21/10		Yes - 9/13, 14 & 15/10		Yes - 9/1/10		Yes - 9/8/10		Yes - 9/17/10	

Bid Tabulation  
IFB#10-2869DS  
Washington Gardens Water Line Improvements  
Bid "B" Based on a completion time of 275 Calendar Days

PREPARED BY: Sherris Robinson 11/12/10  
Sherri Robinson, Assessment Coordinator Date

REVIEWED BY: Chuck Froman 11/12/2010  
(Project Manager) Chuck Froman, Project Manager Date

APPROVED BY: Donna Stevens 11/12/10  
(Purchasing) Donna Stevens, Construction Buyer Date